XV.—Statute for Mr. Rustat's Donation to the Library.

1. The University shall have power to alter and determine from time to time, by grace of the senate, the regulations respecting the persons by whose advice and consent the books are to be bought, and respecting the audit of the accounts.

2. Every book bought with the money arising from Mr. Rustat's benefaction shall have, as here-

tofore, the impression of Mr. Rustat's arms upon it; but the University shall have power to make regulations under which the books may be taken out of the library, and it shall not be required that they be placed together by themselves in a place set apart for that purpose in the library.

3. The rules prescribed by Mr. Rustat shall be subject to further amendment and alteration from time to time by the University, with the approva of the Queen in Council.

Published by THOMAS LAWRENCE BEHAN, Editor, Manager, and Publisher, of No. 7, Suffolk Place, Haymarket, at No. 45, St. Martin's Lane, both in the Parish of St. Martin-in-the-Fields, in the County of Middlesex.

Printed by THOMAS RICHARD HARRISON and THOMAS HARRISON, Printers, at their Office, No. 45, St. Martin's Lane, in the Parish and County aforesaid.

Thursday, February 4, 1858.

Price One Shilling.